 PETRUSKA SARA M        358276398  07/07/23 PAGE 01          *****12           PETRUSKA SARA M
    GREEN RIVER COLLEGE                                                                          184
 12401 SE 320TH ST                                                                       AUBURN
 AUBURN           WA 98092                                                               WA
    ========================================
    A COURSE WITH "&" IS COMMON AMONG
    WASHINGTON STATE COMM & TECH COLLEGES
    WITH THE SAME COURSE.

with fall, winter, and spring quarters of approximately 11 weeks each, and a summer quarter
of either 8- or 10-week sessions.
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
001 – 099 Pre-college, developmental level, and no credit courses
100 – 299 Lower division college level courses
300 – 499 Upper division college level courses
COMMON COURSE NUMBERING
Common course numbering (CCN) identifies equivalent courses among community and
technical colleges in Washington State. CCN courses are designated with the ampersand
(&) symbol and common 3-digit course number.
GRADES
The current grade policy, SA-06 Grading Policy, was implemented in June 2020, with the
current grading translation scheme effective June 2012. For previous grade translation
schemes, please refer to the Green River College Catalog at catalog.greenriver.edu.
Under Green River’s numerical grading system, instructors may report grades from 4.0 to
1.0 in 0.1 increments, and the grade of 0.0. Grades in the range of 0.9 to 0.1 may not be
assigned.
Decimal Letter  Definition
4.0 – 3.9 A
3.6 A-
3.3 B+
3.0 B
2.7 B-
2.3 C+
2.0 C
1.7 C-
1.3 D+
1.0 D Lowest passing grade
0.0 F Failure or unofficial withdrawal – no credit earned
I  Incomplete
N  Audit – no credit earned
NC  No Credit
P  Pass – earned credit
R  Repeated Class
S  Satisfactory – no credit earned
W  Official Withdrawal
ACADEMIC HONORS
Associate Degree Honors  Bachelor Degree Honors
Highest Honors 3.9 GPA and above  Summa Cum Laude 3.9 GPA and above
High Honors 3.7 – 3.89 GPA  Magna Cum Laude 3.7 – 3.89 GPA
Honors 3.5 – 3.69 GPA  Cum Laude 3.5 – 3.69 GPA
A Dean’s List designation is a quarterly academic honor bestowed as recognition of
outstanding academic achievement at the completion of each quarter. This honor
designation was established in spring quarter 2020. See SA-02 Academic Honors policy
for additional information.
This document cannot be released to a third party without the written consent of the student. This is in accordance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. If you have any
questions about this document, please contact our office at (253) 288-3383. ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE A CRIMINAL OFFENSE!